



NORFOLK

CONSTABULARY

Our Priority is You

Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

September 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003176/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 24th August 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

May I please obtain statistics for the number of people who have been reported missing after being admitted to hospital in the past five years?

Could you please break this down by calendar year.

Can you specify how many people were subsequently found dead after being reported missing?

How many of these people found deceased have been found inside the same hospital they were reported missing from?

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Year	Number of Reports of a Person Missing From A Hospital	Number Subsequently Found Deceased	Number Found Deceased Within Same Hospital
2011	49	0	0
2012	57	0	0
2013	112	0	0
2014	78	0	0
2015	40	0	0
2016 (to date)	43	0	0